
HAWAII (REVISED ON 3-29-05) 

AFTER-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.(808) 247-2191, F & D Br. (808) 348-0401 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

Kinau Hale Building 1250 Punchbowl Street 
P. O. Box 3378 
Honolulu 96813 

Chiome L. Fukino, 
M.D., Director 

CLFUKINO@MAIL.HEALTH. 
STATE.HI.US 

(808) 586-4410 

(808) 586-4368 (FAX) 

  

Environmental Health 
Administration 

Laurence K. Lau, 
Deputy Director 

LKLAU@MAIL.HEALTH.STAT
E.HI.US 

  

 
(808) 586-4424 

(808) 586-4368 (FAX) 

  

Environmental Health 
Services Division 

591 Ala Moana Blvd. 
Honolulu 96813-4921 

Jerry Haruno, Chief 

JARUNO@EHSDMAIL.HEA 
LTH.STATE.HI.US 

  

  

  

(808) 586-4576 

(808) 586-1522 (FAX) 

  

Sanitation Branch/Food 
Services 

__________, Manager 

XXXX@EHSDMAIL.HEALTH.S
TATE.HI.US 

 

 

 

  

 
(808) 586-8020 

(808) 586-4729 (FAX) 

FOOD SERVICE, GRADE 
A AND MANUFACTURED 
MILK, RETAIL FOOD 
STORES, VENDING 
MACHINES 



Food and Drug Branch 

Margaret Yung, 
A/Manager 

MYUNG@EHSDMAIL.HEALTH.
STATE.HI.US 

  

(808) 586-4725 

(808) 586-4729 (FAX) 

FOOD, OTC DRUGS, 
DEVICES, BLOOD 
PRODUCTS, 
COSMETICS, 
SHELLFISH  

Noise, Radiation & IAQ 
Branch 

Russell S. Takata 
Manager 

RTAKATA@EHSDMAIL.HEALT
H.STATE.HI.US 

  

 
(808) 586-4700 

(808) 586-5838 (FAX) 

RADIATION 

Laboratories Division  

2725 Waimano Home Road 
Pearl City 96782 

David Horio, MD, 
Acting Chief 

DAVID.HORIO@DOH.HAWAII
.GOV 

  

  

 
(808) 453-6652 

(808) 453-6662 (FAX) 

LABORATORY SERVICES

Disease Outbreak 
Control Division 

Paul Effler, MD, Chief 

PVEFFLER@MAIL.HEALTH.S
TATE.HI.US 

  

 
(808) 586-4586 

(808) 580-4595 (FAX) 

  

Disease Investigation 
Branch 

Michele Nakata, Chief 

MNAKATA@MAIL.HEALTH.ST
ATE.HI.US 

  

 
(808) 586-4586 

(808) 586-4595 (FAX) 

EPIDEMIOLOGY 

_______________, 
Public Health 
Veterinarian 

XXXXXXX@MAIL.HEALTH.ST
ATE.HI.US 

(808) 586-8351 

(808) 586-8347 (FAX) 

PUBLIC HEALTH 
VETERINARIAN 



Alcohol & Drug Abuse 
Division 

601 Kamokila Boulevard 
Kapolei 96707 

Jared Yurow, Ph.D., 
A/Chief 

JMYUROW@MAIL.HEALTH.ST
ATE.HI.US 

  

  

  

(808) 692-7506 

(808) 692-7521 (FAX) 

METHADONE 

 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

1428 S. King Street 
Honolulu 96814 

Sandra L. Kunimoto, 
Director & 
Chairperson, Board of 
Agriculture 

SANDRA.KUNIMOTO@HAWAII
.GOV 

(808) 973-9551 

(808) 973-9613 (FAX)

 

Quality Assurance 
Division 

1851 Auiki St. 
Honolulu 96819-3100 

Samuel Camp, III 
Administrator 

SAMUEL.G.CAMP@HAWII.GO
V 

  

 

 

(808) 832-0705 

(808) 832-0683 (FAX)

 

Commodities Branch  

Gary Okamura, 
A/Manager 

 

 

 

  

(808) 832-0700 

(808) 453-5922 (FAX)

 



Jeri Kahana, Program 
Specialist- Eggs & 
Feeds 

JERI.M.KAHANA@HAWII.GO
V 

(808) 832-0709 

(808) 832-0683 (FAX)

FEEDS, EGGS 

Measurement Standards 
Branch 

William Pierpont, 
Manager 

WILLIAM.E.PIERPONT@HAW
AII.GOV  

  

 
(808) 832-0690 

(808) 832-0683 (FAX)

WEIGHTS AND 
MEASURES 

Animal Industry 
Division  

99-941 Halawa Valley 
St. 
Aiea, 96701-5699 

James M. Foppoli, DVM 
Administrator and 
State Veterinarian 

JAMES.M.FOPPOLI@HAWAII
.GOV 

 

 

 
 

(808) 483-7111 

(808) 483-7110 (FAX)

ANIMAL DISEASE 
CONTROL 

Plant Industry 
Division 

Lyle Wong, Ph.D. 
Administrator 

LYLE.WONG@HAWAII.GOV 

 

 
(808) 973-9535 

(808) 973-9533 (FAX 

 

Pesticides Program 

1428 South King Street 
Honolulu 96814 

Robert A. Boesch, 
Program Manager 

ROBERT.A.BOESCH@HAWAII
.GOV 

  

  

 
(808) 973-9401 

(808) 973-9418 (FAX)

PESTICIDES 

  



STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY 

1010 Richards Street 
Honolulu (96813) 
P. O. Box 3469 
Honolulu 96801 

Lee Ann Teshima 
Executive Officer 

PHARMACY@DCCA.STATE.HI
.US 

(808) 586-2694 

(808) 586-2874 (FAX) 

PRACTICE OF 
PHARMACY 

 

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

425 Queen Street 
Honolulu 96813 

Earl Anzai, Attorney 
General 

(808) 586-1500 

(808) 586-2640 (FAX)

CONSUMER PROTECTION 
CONTACT 

 


